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OVL COMPETITOR CLUB CAR Pts No 1 2 3 4 5 6

1 MORRIS, Andrew WBCC, Clitheroe BMW Compact, Escort 189 4 (5) 45 50 47 47

2 WILLIAMS, Adam Warrington Subaru Impreza 184 4 43 (5) 49 46 46

3 WILLIAMS, Greg Warrington Subaru Impreza 171 4 45 (35) 42 (32) 41 43

4 ANGLESEA, Keith B&B BMW Compact 150 4 (35) 39 38 36 37

5 GROVES, Trevor Clwyd Vale Porsche 924 147 4 39 36 39 33

6 SMITH, Brandon Clitheroe Darrain T9 141 4 41 5 49 46

7 BERRY, Chris C&A Ford Escort Mk2 136 4 37 5 49 45

8 HUGHES, Rob C&A Ford Fiesta R5 100 3 5 48 47

9 KENYON, Steve G&P, F1000 Ford Fiesta 83 2 38 45

10 EVANS, Berwyn C&A Ford Escort Mk2 82 4 5 5 40 32

11 COOPER, Will ERO, Warrington Mazda MX5 78 2 41 37

12 HUGHES, Gareth C&A Ford Escort Mk2 64 3 30 29 5

13 ROWLANDS, Dion C&A, Harlech Vauxhall Corsa 58 3 5 48 5

14 ROBERTS, Eric C&A Ford Escort Mk2 55 2 50 5

14 KELLY, Mark Bolton Ford Escort Mk2 55 2 5 50

16 STONE, John BSSMC Ford Fiesta WRC 50 1 50

16 MORRIS, Ashleigh Bolton Ford Fiesta R200 50 2 45 5

16 TAYLOR, Josh 60 & Worcs Subaru Impreza 50 1 50

19 ORRITT, Dave Wallasey Ford Escort RS1800 Mk2 49 3 39 5 5

19 PAVELEY, Jade NWCC Subaru Impreza 49 2 5 44

21 SEWART, Cathy BWRDC, Bolton Talbot Sunbeam-Lotus 44 1 44

21 ROW, Chris NWCC MG ZR 44 1 44

23 JOHNSON, Chris Warrington Peugeot 205 43 2 5 38

23 SWALLOW, James Bolton, Preston BMW 328 Compact 43 1 43

23 KENNEDY, Craig Warrington Subaru Impreza 43 2 5 38

23 THOMAS, Dylan C&A, NWCC, Clitheroe Peugeot 107 43 1 43

27 WHALLEY, Jonathan Clwyd Vale Ford Escort Mk2 42 1 42

28 KENYON, Steve G&P, F1000 Ford Fiesta 38 1 38

29 EVANS, Nathan Clitheroe Renault Clio 172 37 2 32 5

30 BALL, Philip Stockport Ford Escort Mk1 35 2 5 30

31 CARROLL, John Liverpool, Bolton Honda Civic EP3 Type-R 34 1 34

32 JONES, Lee NWCC Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 31 1 31

33 DEMPSTER, Mark Wallasey, KLMC Ford Escort Mk2 5 1 5

33 MARSHALL, Chris Bolton Mitsubishi Lancer Evo V 5 1 5

1 THOMAS, Chloe C&A, NWCC, Clitheroe BMW Compact, Escort 189 4 (5) 45 50 48 46

2 ATHERTON, Rachael Warrington Subaru Impreza 180 4 40 (5) 48 47 45

3 GRIFFITHS, Lewis C&A, Dovey, Bala Lancer Evo VI, BMW, Escort 173 4 (26) 38 50 36 49

4 KENNEDY, Jonathan Warrington Subaru Impreza 160 4 42 36 41 (34) 41

5 GROVES, Lauren Clwyd Vale Porsche 924, BMW 148 4 36 38 35 39 (35)

6 CUNNIFF, Siôn C&A Ford Fiesta R5, 1.6, R2T 144 4 5 48 45 (5) 46

7 MATHER, Jack Bolton BMW 328 Compact, Anglia 110 3 25 42 43

8 WILLIAMS, Merfyn C&A Ford Escort Mk2, Darrian 100 3 50 5 45

9 EVANS, Mari Hâf C&A Ford Escort Mk2 87 4 5 5 41 36

10 MERRISON, Heather 60 & Worcs Ford Escort Mk2, Impreza 83 2 33 50

11 HEWITT, Lauren Wigan, Clwyd Porsche Cayman, Impreza 81 3 34 42 5

12 YOUNG, Martin Clitheroe, Under 17 Honda Civic, Renault Clio 61 2 29 32

13 ANDERSON, David C&A Ford Escort Mk2 60 3 25 30 5

14 CRAGG, Jonathan G&P Peugeot 205 GTi 59 2 39 20

15 ALCOCK, Kai C&A, Harlech Vauxhall Corsa 57 3 5 47 5

16 COLMAN, Neil Bolton Ford Escort Mk2 55 2 5 50

17 ROBINSON, Andy Bolton Escort Mk2, Lancer Evo V 53 2 48 5

18 STONE, Alex BSSMC Ford Fiesta WRC 50 1 50

19 LANDEN, Stephen Warrington Honda Civic 49 1 49

20 JONES, Ian NWCC Darrian T90 48 1 48

ASSOCIATION OF NORTH-WESTERN CAR CLUBS

NORTH WALES STAGE RALLY CHALLENGE 2019

DRIVERS - OVERALL

CO-DRIVERS - OVERALL

ch19-nwsr-FINAL / Master - Page 1 of 4 www.anwcc.co.uk 16/12/2019



B
e

s
t 
4

 s
c
o

re
s

T
o

ta
l 
s
c
o

re
s

L
e

e
 H

o
lla

n
d

 (
A

)

S
M

C
 (

A
)

H
a

rl
e

c
h

 (
L

)

E
n

v
ill

e
 (

A
)

G
a

re
th

 H
a

ll 
(T

)

G
ly

n
 (

A
)

OVL COMPETITOR CLUB CAR Pts No 1 2 3 4 5 6

ASSOCIATION OF NORTH-WESTERN CAR CLUBS

NORTH WALES STAGE RALLY CHALLENGE 2019

DRIVERS - OVERALL21 WILLIAMS, Caian C&A Ford Escort Mk2 46 2 41 5

22 PARKES, Tom C&A Ford Escort RS1800 Mk2 45 3 35 5 5

23 PIERCE, Brynmor B&B MINI Cooper S 44 1 44

23 KENNEDY, Marcus Warrington Subaru Impreza 44 2 5 39

23 AUDEN-ROW, Jayne ERO, Knutsford, MG MG ZR 44 1 44

26 SWALLOW, Victoria Bolton Ford Anglia 43 1 43

27 JONES, Rob Bryn Clwyd, Clitheroe, Wigan Nissan Micra 42 1 42

27 DENNIS, Peter Clwyd Vale Ford Escort Mk2 42 1 42

29 MacTAVISH, Jamie Pendle Ford Fiesta R200 41 1 41

30 JONES, Michael Harlech Citroën Saxo 39 1 39

31 EVANS, Chris Bala, Harlech Vauxhall Corsa 38 1 38

32 COOPER, Archie ERO, Warrington Mazda MX5 36 1 36

33 DAVIES, Peredur C&A Ford Fiesta R5 5 1 5

1 ROWLANDS, Dion C&A, Harlech Vauxhall Corsa 58 3 5 48 5

2 ROW, Chris NWCC MG ZR 44 1 44

3 JOHNSON, Chris Warrington Peugeot 205 43 2 5 38

1 ALCOCK, Kai C&A, Harlech Vauxhall Corsa 57 3 5 47 5

2 AUDEN-ROW, Jayne ERO, Knutsford, MG MG ZR 44 1 44

3 EVANS, Chris Bala, Harlech Vauxhall Corsa 38 1 38

1 MORRIS, Ashleigh Bolton Ford Fiesta R200 50 2 45 5

1 MATHER, Jack Bolton Ford Anglia 68 2 25 43

2 LANDEN, Stephen Warrington Honda Civic 49 1 49

3 CUNNIFF, Siôn C&A Ford Fiesta 45 1 45

4 SWALLOW, Victoria Bolton Ford Anglia 43 1 43

5 MacTAVISH, Jamie Pendle Ford Fiesta R200 41 1 41

6 JONES, Michael Harlech Citroën Saxo 39 1 39

1 MORRIS, Andrew WBCC, Clitheroe Ford Escort Mk2 189 4 45 50 47 47

2 ANGLESEA, Keith B&B BMW Compact 150 4 (35) 39 38 36 37

3 GROVES, Trevor Clwyd Vale Porsche 924 147 4 39 36 39 33

4 BERRY, Chris C&A Ford Escort Mk2 136 4 37 5 49 45

5 COOPER, Will ERO, Warrington Mazda MX5 78 2 41 37

6 HUGHES, Gareth C&A Ford Escort Mk2 64 3 30 29 5

7 ROBERTS, Eric C&A Ford Escort Mk2 50 1 50

8 ORRITT, Dave Wallasey Ford Escort RS1800 Mk2 49 3 39 5 5

9 SEWART, Cathy BWRDC, Bolton Talbot Sunbeam-Lotus 44 1 44

10 WHALLEY, Jonathan Clwyd Vale Ford Escort Mk2 42 1 42

11 EVANS, Nathan Clitheroe Renault Clio 172 37 2 32 5

12 BALL, Philip Stockport Ford Escort Mk1 35 2 5 30

13 CARROLL, John Liverpool, Bolton Honda Civic EP3 Type-R 34 1 34

14 DEMPSTER, Mark Wallasey, KLMC Ford Escort Mk2 5 1 5

1 THOMAS, Chloe C&A, NWCC, Clitheroe Ford Escort Mk2 189 4 45 50 48 46

2 GROVES, Lauren Clwyd Vale Porsche 924 147 4 38 35 39 35

3 GRIFFITHS, Lewis C&A, Dovey, Bala BMW Compact, Escort 123 3 38 49 36

4 YOUNG, Martin Clitheroe, Under 17 Honda Civic, Renault Clio 61 2 29 32

5 ANDERSON, David C&A Ford Escort Mk2 60 3 25 30 5

6 CRAGG, Jonathan G&P Peugeot 205 GTi 59 2 39 20

7 WILLIAMS, Merfyn C&A Ford Escort Mk2 50 1 50

8 ROBINSON, Andy Bolton Ford Escort Mk2 48 1 48

9 PARKES, Tom C&A Ford Escort RS1800 Mk2 45 3 35 5 5

10 DENNIS, Peter Clwyd Vale Ford Escort Mk2 42 1 42

DRIVERS - CLASS A

CO-DRIVERS - CLASS A

DRIVERS - CLASS B

CO-DRIVERS - CLASS B

DRIVERS - CLASS C

CO-DRIVERS - CLASS C

ch19-nwsr-FINAL / Master - Page 2 of 4 www.anwcc.co.uk 16/12/2019



B
e

s
t 
4

 s
c
o

re
s

T
o

ta
l 
s
c
o

re
s

L
e

e
 H

o
lla

n
d

 (
A

)

S
M

C
 (

A
)

H
a

rl
e

c
h

 (
L

)

E
n

v
ill

e
 (

A
)

G
a

re
th

 H
a

ll 
(T

)

G
ly

n
 (

A
)

OVL COMPETITOR CLUB CAR Pts No 1 2 3 4 5 6

ASSOCIATION OF NORTH-WESTERN CAR CLUBS

NORTH WALES STAGE RALLY CHALLENGE 2019

DRIVERS - OVERALL11 COOPER, Archie ERO, Warrington Mazda MX5 36 1 36

12 MERRISON, Heather 60 & Worcs Ford Escort Mk2 33 1 33

13 CUNNIFF, Siôn C&A Ford Fiesta R2T 5 1 5

13 WILLIAMS, Caian C&A Ford Escort Mk2 5 1 5

1 SMITH, Brandon Clitheroe Darrian T90 141 4 41 5 49 46

2 EVANS, Berwyn C&A Ford Escort Mk2 82 4 5 5 40 32

3 KELLY, Mark Bolton Ford Escort Mk2 55 2 5 50

4 SWALLOW, James Bolton, Preston BMW 328 Compact 43 1 43

5 MORRIS, Andrew WBCC, Clitheroe BMW Compact 5 1 5

5 ROBERTS, Eric C&A Ford Escort Mk2 5 1 5

1 EVANS, Mari Hâf C&A Ford Escort Mk2 87 4 5 5 41 36

2 MATHER, Jack Bolton BMW 328 Compact 67 2 25 42

3 COLMAN, Neil Bolton Ford Escort Mk2 55 2 5 50

4 WILLIAMS, Merfyn C&A Ford Escort Mk2, Darrian 50 2 5 45

5 JONES, Ian NWCC Darrian T90 48 1 48

6 PIERCE, Brynmor B&B MINI Cooper S 44 1 44

7 WILLIAMS, Caian C&A Ford Escort Mk2 41 1 41

8 GROVES, Lauren Clwyd Vale BMW Compact 36 1 36

9 HEWITT, Lauren Wigan, Clwyd Porsche Cayman 34 1 34

10 THOMAS, Chloe C&A, NWCC, Clitheroe BMW Compact 5 1 5

1 WILLIAMS, Adam Warrington Subaru Impreza 184 4 43 (5) 49 46 46

2 WILLIAMS, Greg Warrington Subaru Impreza 171 4 45 (35) 42 (32) 41 43

3 HUGHES, Rob C&A Ford Fiesta R5 100 3 5 48 47

4 STONE, John BSSMC Ford Fiesta WRC 50 1 50

4 TAYLOR, Josh 60 & Worcs Subaru Impreza 50 1 50

6 PAVELEY, Jade NWCC Subaru Impreza 49 2 5 44

7 KENNEDY, Craig Warrington Subaru Impreza 43 2 5 38

8 JONES, Lee NWCC Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 31 1 31

9 MARSHALL, Chris Bolton Mitsubishi Lancer Evo V 5 1 5

1 ATHERTON, Rachael Warrington Subaru Impreza 180 4 40 (5) 48 47 45

2 KENNEDY, Jonathan Warrington Subaru Impreza 160 4 42 36 41 (32) 41

3 CUNNIFF, Siôn C&A Ford Fiesta R5 99 3 5 48 46

4 GRIFFITHS, Lewis C&A, Dovey, Bala Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 75 2 26 49

5 STONE, Alex BSSMC Ford Fiesta WRC 50 1 50

5 MERRISON, Heather 60 & Worcs Subaru Impreza 50 1 50

7 HEWITT, Lauren Wigan, Clwyd Subaru Impreza 47 2 42 5

8 KENNEDY, Marcus Warrington Subaru Impreza 44 2 5 39

9 DAVIES, Peredur C&A Ford Fiesta R5 5 1 5

9 ROBINSON, Andy Bolton Mitsubishi Lancer Evo V 5 1 5

1 KENYON, Steve G&P, F1000 Ford Fiesta 83 2 38 45

2 THOMAS, Dylan C&A, NWCC, Clitheroe Peugeot 107 43 1 43

1 JONES, Rob Bryn Clwyd, Clitheroe, Wigan Nissan Micra 42 1 42

1 COOPER, Will ERO, Warrington Mazda MX5 78 2 41 37

2 ROWLANDS, Dion C&A, Harlech Vauxhall Corsa 58 3 5 48 5

1 THOMAS, Chloe C&A, NWCC, Clitheroe BMW Compact, Escort 189 4 (5) 45 50 48 46

2 GRIFFITHS, Lewis C&A, Dovey, Bala Lancer Evo VI, BMW, Escort 173 4 (26) 38 50 36 49

3 KENNEDY, Jonathan Warrington Subaru Impreza 160 4 42 36 41 (34) 41

DRIVERS - JUNIORS

CO-DRIVERS - JUNIORS

CO-DRIVERS - CLASS F

DRIVERS - CLASS F

DRIVERS - CLASS D

CO-DRIVERS - CLASS D

DRIVERS - CLASS E

CO-DRIVERS - CLASS E
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OVL COMPETITOR CLUB CAR Pts No 1 2 3 4 5 6

ASSOCIATION OF NORTH-WESTERN CAR CLUBS

NORTH WALES STAGE RALLY CHALLENGE 2019

DRIVERS - OVERALL4 GROVES, Lauren Clwyd Vale Porsche 924, BMW 148 4 36 38 35 39 (35)

5 MATHER, Jack Bolton BMW 328 Compact, Anglia 110 3 25 42 43

6 EVANS, Mari Hâf C&A Ford Escort Mk2 87 4 5 5 41 36

7 CRAGG, Jonathan G&P Peugeot 205 GTi 59 2 39 20

8 ALCOCK, Kai C&A, Harlech Vauxhall Corsa 57 3 5 47 5

9 STONE, Alex BSSMC Ford Fiesta WRC 50 1 50

10 WILLIAMS, Caian C&A Ford Escort Mk2 46 2 41 5

11 KENNEDY, Marcus Warrington Subaru Impreza 44 2 5 39

12 JONES, Michael Harlech Citroën Saxo 39 1 39

13 COOPER, Archie ERO, Warrington Mazda MX5 36 1 36
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